000 2042 55 AM 20 M 3 (Requestor's Name) O-1-1-100 Misa (Address) hassee 3230 IAI **OFFICE USE ONLY** (City, State, Zip) (Phone #) 878-0308 700001468397 The second second 04/28/95--01060-CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S) (if known): 1. Futuri Training (Document #) 2. (Corporation Name) (Document #) З. (Corporation Name) (Document #) 4. (Corporation Name) (Document #) Walk in Pick up time -Certified Copy Mail out []] Will wait Photocopy **Certificate of Status** Rept mannel of electron NEW FILINGS AMENDMENTS Profit Amendment NonProfit Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Limited Liability Change of Registered Agent Domestication Dissolution/Withdrawal Other Merger **REGISTRATION/ OTHER FILINGS** QUALIFICATION Annual Report Foreian NANCY HENDRICKS APR 2 8 1995 **Fictitious Name** Limited Partnership Name Reservation Reinstatement Trademark Examiner's Initials Other

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF FUTURISTIC INTELLIGENT TRAINING, INC. A Florida Corporation Not For Profit

Stop -

FILED

95 NAR 28 AN 3:02

# ACTICLE I

The name of the corporation is FUTURISTIC INTELLIGENT TRAINING, INC., and the initial principal address of the corporation is Route 1, Box 371, Blountstown, Florida 32424.

## ARTICLE II

The period of the duration of this corporation is perpetual unless dissolved according to law.

## ARTICLE III

This organization 18 organized exclusively for religious and charitable purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.

Not withstanding any other provision of these articles, the organization shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from Federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 (or corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law).

specific of FUTURISTIC INTELLIGENT The purpose TRAINING, INC. is to teach and promote to young people the philosophy and practice of health in mind, body, and spirit, consisting of exercise, diet, and prayer, for the promotion of a drug and hate-free society.

ARTICLE IV Quid Directors The qualifications for members A and the manner of their admission are set forth in the bylaws of the corporation.

## ARTICLE V

The street address and city of the initial registered office is Route 1, Box 371, Blountstown, Florida 32424, located in Calhoun County, and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is Ivey Bailey.

## ARTICLE VI

The number of directors constituting the initial Board of Directors of the corporation and the names and addressess of the persons who are to serve as the initial directors are:

NAME	ADDRESS
Nancy Ruth Mauldin	P.O. Box 34 Blountstown, FL 32424
Kelli Peacock	305 South Pear Blountstown, FL 32424
R. W. Deason	120 West Central Blountstown, FL 32424
Dr. Brooks Cobb	1425 S. Pear Street Blountstown, FL 32424
Manuel Gatlin	P.O. Box 846 Blountstown, FL 32424
Ms. Geraldine Sheard	827 Hugh Creek Road Blountstown, FL 32424
Mac Nolan	Route 1, Box 371 Blountstown, FL 32424

# Dr. William T. McClellan

## 264 N. Main Street Blountstown, FL 32424

Chris Linton

### ARTICLE VII

This corporation is organized on a non-stock basis.

## ARTICLE VIII

In the event of dissolution, the residual assets of the organization will be turned over to one or more organizations which themselves are exempt as organizations described in Sections 501(c)(3) and 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954 or corresponding sections of any prior or future law, or to the federal, state, or local government for exclusive public purpose.

# ARTICLE IX

The name and address of each subscriber of the corporation is:

NAME	ADDRESS
Nancy Ruth Mauldin	P.O. Box 34 Flountstown, FL 32424
Kelli Peacock	305 South Pear Blountstown, FL 32424
R. W. Deason	120 West Central Blountstown, FL 32424
Dr. Brooks Cobb	1425 S. Pear Street Blountstown, FL 32424
Manuel Gatlin	P.O. Box 846 Blountstown, FL 32424

Mø. Geraldine Sheard

Mac Nolan

827 Hugh Creek Road Blountstown, FL 32424

Route 1, Box 371 Blountstown, FL 32424

Dr. William T. McClollan

264 N. Main Street Blountstown, FL 32424

Chris Linton

A.T. day of March Dated this , 1995.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being the subscriber of this corporation has executed these Articles of Incorporation.

SIGNATURE OF INCORPORATOR:

## ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named to accept service of process for the above-named corporation at a place designated in these Articles Of Incorpoation, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes, relative to keeping open said office for service of persons.

Ivey Bailey,

Registered Agent

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF LEON

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared <u>Ivey Bailey</u>, to me well-known to be the person who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation and acknowledged before me, according to law, that they made and subscribed the same for the purposes therein mentioned and set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this 2472 day of March, 1995. KENNETH L. HOSFORD Notary Public, State of

(SEAL)

2.4 ale, 1991, **1, 1909**, u van Bernet I*ns. Ni*te**y**e 

My Commission Expires:

Florida